

CA No. 436/20255
Meenu Rana Vs. State and Ors
19.11.2025

Present: Sh. Harsh Vardhan Singh, Ld. Counsel for
appellant.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State/respondent no.1.

Respondent no.2 is served in this case.

One opportunity is given to the respondent no.2 to
file reply of the appeal, if any within a week from today with
advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for arguments on 11.12.2025.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/19.11.2025