

CA NO. 436/2025
MEENU RANA Vs. STATE AND Rajesh Jain

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. Mazid Ali, Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant
along with Adv Sh. Arun.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.
Respondent no.2 through VC.
Sh. Narendra Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for
respondent no.2.

Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no.2 has sought
some time to file reply of the appeal.

One last opportunity is given to the respondent no.2
to file reply by the next date of hearing with advance copy to the
opposite side.

Put up for arguments on 15.01.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/11.12.2025