

CR rev no. 436/2025
Meenu Rana Vs. State and Rajesh Jain

15.01.2026

Present: Sh. Pravesh Singhal, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 along with Adv Ms. Akansha Sharma.
Respondent no.2 in person.

Reply on behalf of respondent no.2 is filed, copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for appellant undertakes to file the hard copy of the appeal along with annexed documents during the course of the day.

Put up for arguments on 09.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.01.2026