

Cr rev no. 436/2025
Meenu Rana Vs. State and Rajesh Jain
09.02.2026

Present: Sg. Anil Tomar, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.
None for respondent no.2.

None is present on behalf of respondent no.2 despite
repeated calls.

Put up for arguments on 16.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/09.02.2026

At this stage, Sh Pradeep Kumar Sharma and Sh.
Akansh Sharma, Ld. Counsels for respondent no.2 through VC
have appeared. They are apprised of today's hearing.

List on date already fixed i.e. 16.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/09.02.2026