

CA 436/2025 MEENU RANA Vs. STATE AND OTHERS /0 ()

16.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Anil Tomar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for
the State/respondent no. 1.
Ld. Proxy Counsel respondent no. 2 through VC.

Arguments heard.

Both the parties are at liberty to file written
arguments within 2 weeks with a copy to the opposite side.

Put up for judgment on 06.04.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/16.03.2026