

CA no. 436/2025
Meenu Rana Vs. State and Rajesh Jain

28.04.2026

Present: None for appellant.
 Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for
 the State.
 Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma and Sh Akansh Sharma,
 Ld. Counsels for respondent no.2.

 Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 seeks an
adjournment on the ground that respondent no.2 is not available
today. Adjournment granted.

 At request, put up for purpose fixed on 04.05.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/28.04.2026