

CA No. 436/2025
Meenu Rana Vs. State and Rajesh Jain
04.05.2026

Present: None for appellant.
 Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP
 for the State.
 Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma and Sh. Akansh
 Sharma, Ld. Counsels for respondent no.2.
 Respondent no.2 in person.

 In compliance of order dated 21.04.2026,
respondent no.2 has filed bail bonds under section 437A Cr.P.C.
The same are considered and accepted.

 Copy of judgment dated 21.04.2026 along with Trial
Court Record, if any be sent to Ld. Trial Court forthwith.

 Appeal file be consigned to record room.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.05.2026